Sensitivity analysis was completed to determine the sensitivity of cash flow to changes in metal prices, mineral
grades, metallurgical recovery, operating costs and capital cost. A summary of the analysis is provided below and in
Table 41.

•Silver price, grade and recovery variables are the largest drivers to the La Colorada cash flow model, followed by
operating costs.

•Cash flow is most sensitive to changes in silver price, followed by changes in silver grade or silver
recovery.  Modeled cash flow changes 2.0% for every 1% change in silver price; while a 1% change in silver grade
or silver recovery results to a 1.9% change in cash flow.

• Cash flow changes 0.9% for every 1% change in operating costs.
• Cash flow changes 0.2% for every 1% change in capital costs.

Changes in base metal and gold variables have limited impact on cash flow, due to the minor contribution to revenue
coming from these sources. For example, a 1% change in individual base metal variables result in a 0.3% change in
cash flow; while a 1% change in individual gold variables result in a 0.1% change in cash flow.

Table 41: La Colorada Long Term Plan Cash Flow Sensitivity

Sensitivity
Variable

Variable
% Change

Cash Flow
Total LTP

Cash Flow
% Change

Silver Price

Increase Metal Price 10% $609,612 20%

Base Case (LTP) 0% $509,101 0%

Decrease Metal Price -10% $408,589 -20%

Silver Grade

Increase Silver Head Grade 10% $605,418 19%

Base Case (LTP) 0% $509,101 0%

Decrease Silver Head Grade -10% $412,783 -19%

Silver Recovery

Increase Silver Recovery 5% $557,259 9%

Base Case (LTP) 0% $509,101 0%

Decrease Silver Recovery -5% $460,942 -9%

Operating Cost

Decrease Operating Cost 10% $464,983 -9%

base case 0% $509,101 0%

Increase Operating Cost -10% $553,218 9%

Sustaining Capital Cost

Decrease Sustaining Capital Cost 10% $500,942 -2%

base case 0% $509,101 0%

Increase Sustaining Capital Cost -10% $517,260 2%

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

99

78

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

100

Table 42: Summary Data from La Colorada Financial Model

Year 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Total

Ore Processing

Tonnes
Milled 424,371 438,198 438,198 438,198 438,198 438,198 438,198 460,924 460,924 460,924 460,924 460,924 5,358,180

Ag g/t 381 373 373 373 373 373 373 389 389 389 389 389 381

Au g/t 0.38 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.37 0.37 0.37 0.37 0.37 0.40

Pb%  (Sulfide
Ore Only) 1.62 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.84

Zn%  (Sulfide
Ore Only) 3.04 3.43 3.43 3.43 3.43 3.43 3.43 3.43 3.43 3.43 3.43 3.43 3.41

Ag Recovery,
% 89.7 88.5 88.5 88.5 88.5 88.5 88.5 92.5 92.5 92.5 92.5 92.5 90.4

Au Recovery,
% 70.8 70.4 70.4 70.4 70.4 70.4 70.4 71.9 71.9 71.9 71.9 71.9 71.0

Pb Recovery,
% (Sulfide
Ore)

84.4 84.4 84.4 84.4 84.4 84.4 84.4 84.4 84.4 84.4 84.4 84.4 84.4

Zn Recovery,
% (Sulfide
Ore)

81.6 81.6 81.6 81.6 81.6 81.6 81.6 81.6 81.6 81.6 81.6 81.6 81.6

Metal Price

Ag, $/Toz $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 na

Au, $/Toz $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 na

Pb, $/DMT $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 na

Zn, $/DMT $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 na

Production - Total Metal

Silver Ounces
Produced 4,656,721 4,656,721 4,656,721 4,656,721 4,656,721 4,656,721 4,656,721 5,328,319 5,328,319 5,328,319 5,328,319 5,328,319 59,241,183

Gold Ounces
Produced 3,684 4,171 4,171 4,171 4,171 4,171 4,171 3,927 3,927 3,927 3,927 3,927 48,343

Lead Tonnes
Produced 4,006 4,444 4,444 4,444 4,444 4,444 4,444 7,208 7,208 7,208 7,208 7,208 66,711

Zinc Tonnes
Produced 7,240 7,959 7,959 7,959 7,959 7,959 7,959 12,910 12,910 12,910 12,910 12,910 119,543

Production - Payable Metal

Silver Ounces
Produced 4,416,548 4,435,230 4,435,230 4,435,230 4,435,230 4,435,230 4,435,230 4,974,633 4,974,633 4,974,633 4,974,633 4,974,633 55,901,094

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

101

Gold Ounces
Produced 3,548 4,041 4,041 4,041 4,041 4,041 4,041 3,730 3,730 3,730 3,730 3,730 46,447

Lead Tonnes
Produced 3,806 4,222 4,222 4,222 4,222 4,222 4,222 6,848 6,848 6,848 6,848 6,848 63,376

Zinc Tonnes
Produced 6,154 6,765 6,765 6,765 6,765 6,765 6,765 10,973 10,973 10,973 10,973 10,973 101,612

79

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

102

Net Smelter Return - Metal Basis

Silver $110,414 $110,881 $110,881 $110,881 $110,881 $110,881 $110,881 $124,366 $124,366 $124,366 $124,366 $124,366 $1,397,527

Gold $4,790 $5,455 $5,455 $5,455 $5,455 $5,455 $5,455 $5,036 $5,036 $5,036 $5,036 $5,036 $62,703

Lead $7,041 $7,811 $7,811 $7,811 $7,811 $7,811 $7,811 $12,668 $12,668 $12,668 $12,668 $12,668 $117,246

Zinc $10,232 $11,839 $11,839 $11,839 $11,839 $11,839 $11,839 $19,203 $19,203 $19,203 $19,203 $19,203 $177,282

Trans, Smelt,
Ref ($13,245) ($12,830) ($13,415) ($13,415) ($13,415) ($13,415) ($12,164) ($18,401) ($18,401) ($18,401) ($18,401) ($18,401) ($183,906)

Total $119,231 $123,156 $122,571 $122,571 $122,571 $122,571 $123,822 $142,872 $142,872 $142,872 $142,872 $142,872 $1,570,852

Net Smelter Return - Product Sold Basis

Precious
Metal Doré $27,159 $36,194 $36,194 $36,194 $36,194 $36,194 $36,194 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $244,325

Lead
Concentrate $81,626 $75,067 $74,482 $74,482 $74,482 $74,482 $74,482 $121,170 $121,170 $121,170 $121,170 $121,170 $1,134,957

Zinc
Concentrate $10,445 $11,894 $11,894 $11,894 $11,894 $11,894 $13,145 $21,702 $21,702 $21,702 $21,702 $21,702 $191,570

Total $119,231 $123,156 $122,571 $122,571 $122,571 $122,571 $123,822 $142,872 $142,872 $142,872 $142,872 $142,872 $1,570,852

Income Statement

NSR $119,231 $123,156 $122,571 $122,571 $122,571 $122,571 $123,822 $142,872 $142,872 $142,872 $142,872 $142,872 $1,570,852

Royalties $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Op Costs ($53,051) ($54,822) ($58,860) ($58,982) ($56,939) ($56,938) ($57,156) ($58,662) ($58,595) ($58,480) ($58,480) ($58,659) ($689,624)

Depreciation
&
Amortization

($5,402) ($5,578) ($5,578) ($5,578) ($5,578) ($5,578) ($5,578) ($5,868) ($5,868) ($5,868) ($5,868) ($5,868) ($68,210)

Reclamation
Provision ($300) ($332) ($332) ($332) ($332) ($332) ($332) ($332) ($332) ($332) ($332) ($332) ($3,952)

Equipment
Salvage
Value

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Exploration ($2,473) ($2,300) ($2,000) ($2,000) ($2,000) ($2,000) ($2,000) ($2,000) ($1,000) $0 $0 $0 ($17,773)

Taxes ($16,822) ($16,835) ($15,624) ($15,590) ($16,162) ($16,162) ($16,452) ($21,283) ($21,283) ($21,283) ($21,283) ($21,283) ($220,061)

Net Income $41,184 $43,289 $40,177 $40,089 $41,559 $41,560 $42,304 $54,728 $55,795 $56,909 $56,909 $56,730 $571,233

Cash Flow Statement

Net Income $55,275 $46,873 $44,421 $40,813 $42,284 $42,285 $43,035 $55,811 $56,878 $57,993 $57,993 $57,813 $601,472

Operating
Activities $9,909 $6,512 $5,244 $5,226 $5,180 $4,465 $4,438 $4,647 $4,348 $3,756 $3,756 $3,806 $61,286

Investing
Activities ($14,825) ($26,170) ($22,320) ($10,695) ($5,895) ($11,277) ($7,210) ($4,737) ($2,000) ($2,001) ($4,459) ($4,997) ($116,586)

Cash Flow $50,359 $27,215 $27,345 $35,344 $41,569 $35,473 $40,263 $55,721 $59,226 $59,748 $57,289 $56,622 $546,172

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

103

80

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

104

Per Tonne Milled

Net Smelter
Return per Tonne $281 $281 $280 $280 $280 $280 $283 $310 $310 $310 $310 $310 $293

Total Cost per
Tonne $125 $125 $134 $135 $130 $130 $130 $127 $127 $127 $127 $127 $127

Margin per
Tonne $156 $156 $145 $145 $150 $150 $152 $183 $183 $183 $183 $183 $164

Per Silver Ounce Produced - Total

Cash Cost $11 $10 $11 $11 $11 $11 $11 $9 $9 $9 $9 $9 $10